

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

RECORDATIO:

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ATIO: 101050499 PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Anthony Richard Pratt	Name: Symmetricom, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Street Address: 2300 Orchard Parkway	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City: Palo Alto, CA 95131	
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	[] Other	[] Yes [X] No	
Executi	on Date: May 6, 1999	D D	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 1999			
	A. Patent Application No.(s): Filed herewith	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
	Name: John J. Bruckner Internal Address: FH-1-2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 20676-715)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	John J. Bruckner, Reg. No. 35,816 Name of Person Signing Signature	May 18, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]			

05/27/1999 VBROWN 00000218 232415 09314260 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB1\DRH\1033339.1

PATENT REEL: 009977 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, I Antho	ny Richard Pratt
of Harrietsham House, 214 Dunchurch Ro	
of	
	; and
of	
	hereby assign toSymmetricom, Inc.
	, a
corporation having a place of business at _	2300 Orchard Parkway
Palo Alto, California, 95131 USA	
	and its successors
and assigns (collectively hereinafter called	d "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and
•	ons and improvements which are subject of an
	by us this day, entitled
Positioning	•
	any and all United States and foreign patents,
utility models, and design registrations	granted for any of said inventions or
improvements, and the right to claim priori	ty based on the filing date of said application
under the International Convention for the	Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent
Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent	Convention, and all other treaties of like
purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to	o apply in all countries in our name or in its
own name for patents, utility models, design	n registrations and like rights of exclusion and
	ions and improvements; and we agree for

-1-

ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further

PATENT REEL: 009977 FRAME: 0734 compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

EXECUTED AT Northampton, U	1K
anthony Wrest	Date: 6 May 1999
-	Date:
	Date:

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 009977 FRAME: 0735

1

RECORDED: 05/18/1999